between "partner," and "officer" in the last sentence of the subsection.  

Sec. 10.  G.S. 78A-37(d) is amended by inserting the words "to post surety 
bonds in amounts up to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000)" between "dealers" 
and "and" in the first sentence of the subsection and by rewriting "twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000)" in the third sentence as follows:  

"one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000)".  
Sec. 11.  G.S. 78A-39 is amended by inserting the word "censure," between 

"suspension" and "cancellation" in the catch line.  
Sec. 12.  G.S. 78A-39(a), as the same appears in Volume 2C of the General